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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

To THE DEPARTMENT OoF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.

NO COAL

COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER

ADDRKSS

NO COAL

COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER

ADDRESS

Glen W. Roberts

OWNER OF MINERAL RIGHTS

Elizabeth, West Virginia

ADDRESS

GENTLEMEN:

HADSON OHIO OIL COMPANY

NANME OF WELL OPERATOR

8 East Long Street, Columbus, Ohio

COMPLETE ADDRESS

June 23, 19.65
PROPOSED LOCATION
Spencer District
Wirt Gty
1 Y C oV
Well No g/° 18 & 10507

Glen W. Roberts "C'
260 Qexea’d

Farm

The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the above named farm or tract of land for

oil and gas, having fee title thereto, (or as the case may be) under grant or lease dated

July 5, 1964

, made by

Glen W. Roberts

Glen W. Roberts to

of March, 1965

Book 126 , page___ 034

, and recorded on the__29th day

,in the office of the County Clerk for said County in

The enclosed plat was prepared by a competent engineer and shows the proposed location of a well
to be drilled for oil and gas by the undersigned well operator on the farm and in the Magisterial District
and County above named, determined by survey and courses and distances from two permanent points, or

land marks.

The undersigned well operator is informed and believes there are no coal operators operating beds
of coal beneath said farm or tract of land on which said well is located, or within 500 feet of the bound-
aries of the same, who have mapped their workings and filed their maps as required by law, excepting the
coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named as addressees.

The above named coal operators or coal owners (if any) are notified that any objections they may
desire to make to such proposed location, or which they are required to make by Section 3 of said Code, if
the drilling of a well at said proposed location will cause a dangerous condition in or about their respective
coal mines, must be received by, or filed with the Department of Mines within ten* days from the receipt of
a copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said Department. Said coal operators are further notified
that forms for use in making such objections will be furnished to them by the Department of Mines promptly
on request and that all such objections must set forth as definitely as is reasonably possible the ground or
grounds on which such objections are based and indicate the direction and distance the proposed location should

be moved to overcome same.

(The next paragraph is to be completed only in Department’s copy.)

Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above

named coal operators or coal owners at their above shown respective address day__ before,
or on the same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charleston,

Very truly yours, MW) W

West Virginia.

of

Address
Well Operator

HADSON OHIO OIL COMPANY

WELL OPERATOR

8 East Long Street

STREET

Columbus,

e en o (02/02/2024
Ohio

STATE

objections be filed or be found by the department of mines, within said period of
d notice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the depart-
¢ Yofthe well operator a drilling permit reciting the filing of such plat, that no objections

1l operators to the location, or found thereto by the department, and that the same is

approved erator authorized to proceed to drill at said location.
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Longitude &S/ IS

New Location __ @ Lzl
Drill Deeper

i “l, THE UNDERSIGNED, HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS MAP IS CORRECT TO THE BEST OF MY KNOW-
Abandonment 3 LEDGE AND BELIEF AND SHOWS ALL THE INFORMATION REQUIRED BY PARAGRAPH 6 OF THE RULES
AND REGULATIONS OF THE OlL. AND GAS SECTION OF THE MINING LAWS OF WEST VIRGINIA."

Company SXLSoN Calrd e o |

Farm _CLeN W Romer7rs "C”

Address 2 LAST L oG SilocowBos OnO |

Tract—_ Acres 22O |ease No. Ll

Well (Farm) No.._L_;___.Sorlll No. :
Elevation (Spirit Level) — 2253 °

Quadrangle =2 lENCER

County MWL & District S22 g CRLES
Engineer ‘ S

Engineer's Registration No. 2088

File No. Drawing No.

Date _ & /5~ S Scale _ L% = &S0’

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAs DIVISION

CHARLESTON
WELL LOCATION MAP
FILE NO. - 947

02/02/2024

+ Denotes location of well on United States
Topographic Maps, scale 1 to 62,500, Iat-
itude and longitude lines being represented
by border lines as shown.

— Denotes one inch spaces on border line
of original tracing.

Stephens Blueprint and Supply Company - Parkersburg, W. Virginia



STATE OF WEST. VIRGINIA ° 5
DEPARTMENT OF MINES, OIL AND GAS DIVISION

DESIGNATION OF AGENT BY WELL OWNER OR OPERATOR

Well .Operat{or. X/ ;Qgrnéf "/~ Weva 0il Corp. |
i 7.1 " address | 325 Seventh St. Rm. 205 Jiol 7
baanad e _Parkersburg, W. V. 26101 AR

Pursuant te the provisions of“Codé 3] 22-?-1%, and subject to the fequirements of Regulation
7.01, the unders;gned hereby designates the following person to be the agent of ;ne_ﬁndersigned for the
purpose of receiving process, notiges, orders and othet gém@un;cations which may‘be‘isnued‘under Chapter
22 of the Code of Qesc Virginia: _ Lo
Daa;qnated Agent g George R. Powell
Address ' 325 Seventh St. Rm. 205
' : Parkersburg,'w v. 26101

Telephone 1-304-L85-11597

The'undersigned represents that said designgtod agent is 'a bona fide resident of thne State of
West Yirginia, apd has agreed to accept the designation. This designation applies to the following walls:
X all wolls owned or operated by the undersigned in West Virginia

the welis liasted below (line apaaa balam-gg vaverse oide oy attach liat)

{COMPLETE AS APPLICABLE}

X The undersigned is hereby recording an existing desigpation of agent made prior to
the initial adoptipn of Form IV-1.
The undersigned is proposing to own or operate wells in West Virginia for the first
time, so that this designation shoulé also be considered the registration'by the
undersigned with the Deputy Director. .
The undersigned has owned and operated a well or wells in West Virginpia since the
_year 19___ , but has not heretofore appoxntea a aeszgnated agent.
This designation substitutes a new designated agent for the undersigned, who has

owned or operated a well or wells in West Virginia since the year 19 v The
present designated agent of the undersigned, who will continue as guch, if he is

able, until this pew designation has been approved, is-=~ ) 1

Agent being replaced

Addrese
Lo T Weva 0il Corp.
- Y we1WOpera or :
: : . By : deo@‘bge 2024 |
,e/l/ | : |
ACCEPTED this /5] AL 77 RS R o . Treasurer

(Sign

Taken, subscribed and gAworn &Z/f% &? day ork%M Z?
Notary PUbllC} ,,Mjﬁy/ TOn expires October 27 , 1982 .

J. Do Shuman




Hadson Ohio Oil Company

EXPLORATION & PRODUCTION

8 EAST LONG STREET, COLUMBUS, OHIO 43215 PHONE (614) 228-5361

June 23, 1965

Mr. Gurmer Wamock

State of West Virginia
Department of Mines

0Oil & Gas Division
Charleston 5, West Virginia

RE: Glen W. Roberts "A"
Glen W. Roberts "B"
Glen W. Roberts "C"
Spencer District
Wirt County, West Virginia

Dear Mr. Wamock:

Enclosed are three notices of proposed locations of oil and gas wells,
along with three plats showing the exact location of each well. We
would appreciate your issuing a drilling permit on each of these wells
at your earliest convenience. We would like to request that these
permits be sent as soon as they are ready.

Please be advised that you now hold a bond covering these locations.
Yours very truly,
HADSON OHIO OIL COMPANY

Gosu o Maaud G

Robert M. Hoover, Jrie
Land Manager

RMH:IJA

02/02/2024

—




STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
CHARLESTON

July 2, 1968

Hedson Ohio 01l Company

8 Zast Long “treet

Colunbus, Chio

Atts My, BEobert ¥, Hogver, Jv,

In Re: PERMIT NO. %
FARM Glen W, '

WELL NO. -
DISTRICT _ @
COUNTY __ et

Gentlemen:

Enclosed is Permit for drilling the above described
well.

Please post one copy of permit at the well site and
send us two copies of the well record when drilling has been

completed.
Very truly yours,
GURMER WAMOCK
DEPUTY DIRECTOR

GW/

enclosure

cc;

Mr. R. C. Tucker, Assistant
State Geologist

Mr. Arthur Null, Inspector

02/02/2024



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
CHARLESTON

C February 10, 1966

<:>H‘d:on Uhio Uil Company ! ;6%«5%1
8 &ast Long Street //LZW/ZZ%]%A

Columbus, Chio 43215 At :
~ = ‘ w;,
F> ATT: Mr. Shelly B. Taylor ;%ﬂ44 e P

Uffice Manager 5*“??' /
Y Dear Mr. Taylor: 7Mﬁ7 %ZZ%/

We are in receipt of your letter dated February 7,
1966, request that your B et Bond, Policy No. 17 ’
which covers all drilling procedures in West Virginia be
cancelled as youtare suspending drilling operations in
West Virginia.

Please be advised that in accordance to Article 4,
Chapter 22, Section 2, of the West Virfinla Code, the last
paragraph states: '"Any such bond shall memain in force until
released by the department and the department shall release the
same when it is satisfied the conditions thereof have been
fully performed. Upon the release of any such bond, any cash
and/or collateral securities deposited shall be returned by
the deputy director for oil and gas to the operator who

deposited same.” /CL{)éX
4s of this date, we have not—= 9ntV53’;£;—;;f; : ﬂfﬂz&éﬂ«q?

record (log) covering permit No. " , %, for Well No. 1-D
on the Glen Roberts Farm, situate—is—Burning Springs Jistrict, ————

Wirt County, West Virginia. Said permit was issued on
August 4, 1965. n receipt of this well record, we will
have our Jistrict Uil and Gas Inspector make an on-site
inspection of this well to ascertain the status of same.

We will then release this well under your blanket bond, and
also release your Blanket Bond.

Please be advised that if your Blanket Bond is
released, it will be necessary for you to post a bond tp
plug the producing wells that you have drilled and that are
now operating in West Virginia when said wells cease to
produce and are to be abandoned.

02/02/2024







Hadson Chioc Uil Company
February 10, 1966
Page 2

You must, of course, send us the usual procedure of
a work order covering the method and manner the wells are to
be plugged when this time arrives.

Yours very truly,

Deguzg director
CI D GAS DIVISION

GW/aa
ce: Mr. Arthur Hull, Inspector

02/02/2024







Hadson Ohio Oil Company

EXPLORATION & PRODUCTION

8 EAST LONG STREET, COLUMBUS, OHIO 43215 PHONE (614) 228-5361
March 2, 1966 |

Mr. Gurmer Wamock
Department of Mines

Oil & Gas Division
Charleston 5, West Virginia

Dear Sir:

Please find enclosed the original and one copy of completion
form OG-10! on the Hadson #1 Roberts “C" and Hadson #1 Roberts .
“D" wells in Burning Springs and Spring Creek Districts, Wirt County,
West Virginia.

Please be advised that both of these wells weare not comploi:'ed
as dry holes by Hadson Ohio Oil Company. The Roberts "D" well v
temporarily abandoned and turned over to G. W. Roberts, Elizabeth§’™
West Virginia, It was the intent of Mr. Roberts to do further testing
on this well the early part of this year. Putthermore, he assumed re-
sponsibility for plugging this well.

In lah August, Hadson Ohio turned ell over to Mﬁ?
the Weva Oil & Gas Corporation. They ran 4- g to bottom and
pearforated the Squaw sand. To the present time, u 13 my understanding
that they have yet to frac this well If any addltloml information is
needed, please advise.

Yours very truly,
HADSON OHIO OIL COMPANY
oD Fpnsteﬁnékér'

CDF'mlk ; J . o g
Enclosure : : i

0210212024
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Form OG-10 . AP . /
(%4
V‘v‘ M ‘3 = >
Rotary X]
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Spudder ]
DEPARTMENT OF MINES Cable Tools []
MNP Spencer OIL AND GAS DIVISION s .
e % l--_I‘emporarlly
Permit No WIRT 5 07 WELL RECORD 0il or Gas AVell Abandor}ed
(KIND;
Company _ HADSON OHIO OIL COMPANY Casing and Used in Left in
Address 8 EAST LONG ST., COLUMBUS, OHIQ __ " i Well Packers
Farm ROBERTS "C" Acres 250 Size
Location (waters) ANNS RUN 16 Kind of Packer...________
Well No 1 EleviBgaéﬁ 13
District SPRING CREEK County WIRT 10 Size of
The surface of tract is owned in fee by Ross Simmons 8%=5/8 12 72
Address SPENCER, W. VA, 6% Depth set......____
Mineral rights are owned byGLENNW.RQBERTS ___________________ 53/16
P.0Q0.BOX92 . . . AddressELIZABETH,W.VA, 4vs
Drilling commenced 8~7-65 3 Perf. top........
Drilling completed 8-14-65 2 Perf. bottom_____________
Date Shot.. From To Liners Used Perf. top.—oooo
With Perf. bottom___________________
Open Flow /10ths Water in... Inch Attach copy of cementing record.
____________________________________ /10ths Merc. in Inch CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. Ft Date
Volume Cu. Ft.  Amount of cement used (bags)
Rock Pressure 1bs hrs. Name of Service Co
Oil bbls., 1st 24 hrs. COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET. INCHES
WELL ACIDIZED (DETAILS) FEET.. INCHES FEET. INCHES
FEET. INCHES FEET. INCHES
WELL FRACTURED (DETAILS)
RESULT AFTER TREATMENT (Initial open Flow or bbls.)
ROCK PRESSURE AFTER TREATMENT HOURS
Fresh Water Feet Salt Water. Feet
Producing Sand Depth
Hard or 0il, Gas
Formation Color Soft Top Bottom or Water Depth Remarks
Sand & Rock 0 31
Shale & Sand 31 95
Sand Hard 95 120
Shale Red 120 170
Sand & Shale 170 220
Sand 220 250
Shale & Sand 250 405
Sand 405 515
Shale & Sand 515 630
Shale Red & Gry 630 828
Sand & Shale 828 970
Sand 970 1010
Sandy Shale 1010 1210
Sand Grey Soft 1210 1280
Shale 1280 13340
Sand- 1330 1365
Shale Grey 1365 1405
Sand 1405 1460
Sh-Sdysh 1460 1627
Sand 1627 1770 Salt Sand
Sand-Sh-Ts. 1770 1817 02/2024
Lime Hard 1817 1904 Big Lime
Sdy. Dolo. Hard 1904 1930 Big Injun’
Sand Soft 1930 1960 Squaw
Shale Grey 1960 2015

(over)
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Form OG-10

A !
/
/ b

Rotary
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Spudder D
DEPARTMENT OF MINES Cible To
OIL AND GAS DIVISION e et L
Quadrangle __Spencey Storage I
Permit No. Wir= 507 WELL RECORD 0il or Gas Well__G88
(KIND)
ration
Compdny. Weve 011 Owrpo Casing and Used in Left in -
Address. ©04 Union Trust Bldg. Parkersburg, Tubing Drilling Well
Farm G.W. Roberts Acres 250 WeVe.
) ] §
Location (waters) Ann s Run et Size
Well No l-0 Elev 1055 KB 16 Kind of Packer.
District_ Sprinﬁ Creek County. Wirt 13
The surface of tract is owned in fee by Ross Simmons 10 Size of
Address._ SpPencer, W.Va. a8 5/8 72 72
Mineral rights are owned by GsWe. Roberts 654 Depthiget— . .
Address. Bllzabeth, W.vVa. Ed
; p:
Drilling commenced 8=7=65. #__4% <013 2013 Perf. top_l;gil—
Drilling completed 8=14-65. 2 Perf. bottonﬂg_
Date Shot. From To Liners Used Perf. top
With Perf. bottom________
Open Flow /10ths Water in Inch e
AR RO Tnch ASING CEMENTED_ Y€8 s1izE_ 4% No. Ft._ 2013  Date
Volume Cu. Ft.

Rock Pressure lbs hrs.

8'16'650

ol bbls., 1st 24 hrs. COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT__None FEET INCHES
WELL ACIDIZED FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
WELL FRACTURED 300 GMA, 800 bbls water, 19,500 los sand.
5=10=66
RESULT AFTER TREATMENT 1,050 MNCF i
ROCK PRESSURE AFTER TREATMENT 640 1bs/ 24 hours.
Fresh Water. Feet Salt Water Feet__
Formation Color Hgl;dftor Top Bottom o?ilw(:::r Depth Remarks
Hadson 011 Company drilled this|well to a| total depth of 2016
feet on 8=14-65. The well wes gssigned tp Weva 0il Corporation
for| completion 8-14-65. 43" casing was cemented st|2013 with
130 sacks 8rlé=65. May 10, 1966, the well wss fresctured with
300 GMA, 800 bbls water, 19,500|1lbs sand.
IPF| 1,050 MGF 640 PSI/ 24 hours.
Hads on 01l Company sent the well record to the 0il|& Gas
Division, Buresu of Mines and temporarily| abandoned|the well.
This well record is a|completion supplement to the %adaon records.
02/02/2024
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OG-11

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION Rotary [
Spudder O
Cable Tools []
INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT
Storage O
Permit No. LY/ 7 — 52 z om; DCfas Well
CASING AND nunleEI:qNG L\EVFE-'.LLN PACKERS
TUBING
Cempany /9ﬁﬁc$0// 24 10 O/ A
Size ’
Address C&K”M/.d’/f&/ 24 0
16 Kind of Packer
Farm___CACHN 4r, Nppes7s C
13
Well No ,/ 10 Size of
Distric%ﬂeﬁ_&mnty . v 84
654 Depth set
Drilling commenced it A g
53/16
Drilling completed Total depth______ 3 Bert, top
Date shot Depth of shot. 2. Perf. bottom
i i,
[nitial open flow. /10ths Water in____nch | Liners Used Perf. top
Perf. bottom
Open flow after tubing /10ths Mere. in Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT. Date
; NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
itock pressure lbs. hrs.
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT AP EC . FRET INCHES
Fresh water VDAL feet feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water. MoNE feet. feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
Drillers’ Names
ConT, D77 CACARA B0 4 relodl
Remarks:
/572/0/?7@/5 5/ A7 /C'eé,fy/ /;4/4‘,47 NI opD o 240 L4 O o
BY Tesepdonve - £~ Jo-cs5 B 5 i pAh ey AT
XN
el Y
DATE

Foy
AEEED  warrews prINTING A OGRAPHING CO




STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION
INSPECTOR’'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No Well No
COMPANY ADDRESS
FARM DISTRICT COUNTY
Filling Material Used
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

DATE

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

02/02/2024



OG-H' l
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INSPECTOR’S WELL REPORT

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

) ~ WA A
Permit No.mo 7 ;/ Oil or Gas Well_E#S -4
(KIND)
CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN PACKERS
e L eLA o/l Caﬂ,ﬂ TUBING DRILLING WELL
; ) > Si
Address /V/A;f BN, Ar# sSs s
1 16 Kind of Packer___
Farm _6': o 4fs /T LML__
\\/L 13
Well No /° < & 10 Size of
i/ .
Distric County__&> 227 8%
6% Depth etz o
Drilling commenced
\r/ 5 3/16
filli ted h
Drilling comple Total dept - % Perf. top
Date shot. Depth of shot. 2 Perf, bottom____
i d g
Initial open flow. /10ths Water in_____Inch e e .
Perf, bottom.ccocccc .
Open flow after tubing___________/10ths Mere. in Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
) NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
iRock pressure lbs hrs.
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet. feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET. INCHES
Drillers’ Names.
Remarks:
TAhHIS el a0 7:;4

E- 29~ 4£

DQTI




STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES -

OIL AND GAS DIVISION
INSPECTOR’S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No Well No
COMPANY. ADDRESS
FARM DISTRICT COUNTY
Filling Material Used
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST
e G

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

DATE

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

o1sTRGM B



State of West Birginia
Bepartment of Mines
®il amd Gas Bivision

Qharleston 5
W. F. KIGENBROD MARIE GRIFFITH GURMER WAMOCK
OIRECTOR EXECUTIVE SECRETARY .M ogcvon

June 30, 1966

Hadson Ohio 0il Company
Robert M. Hoover, Jr,

8 East Long Street
Columbus, Ohio

In Re: Permit Wirt-507

Farm G. L. Roberts | o
Well No. i-C R s
District Spencer i 4

County  Wirt

Gentlemen:

The final inspection report for your well whieh
is described above has been received in our office.

Please be advised that the well, which is covered
by the above permit number, has been released under youy
B{nnkat Bond.

Yours very truly,

Gurmer Wamock
Deputy Director
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

02/02/2024
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o FEB 21 1979
e : : . FERC-12i b e
: A a GAS BIVISION : :
: -1.0 ?\Pl well numbor:,% ,.,. CF {\ié "»‘f’.:.t:v
{1f not available, leave blank, 14vqigits.) i P ) )-l7— 105 —2—9507
‘2.0 “iype of determination being sought: - i AR 108 - s : : ;
 (Use the codes found on the front | R W SO S
of this form.) 2 | Section of NGPA o ..+ ' Category Code
= g i - .
3.0 Depth of the deepest completion . =
location: (Only needed if sections 103 | ¢
or 107 in 2.0 above. ) 3 R ; o
4,0 Nzmc, address and code number of, AT AR AR : s w T, . : .
applicant: (35 letters per line _a‘. : I Weva 011 Corp ‘ ) 0252)-1
_ maximum, If code number not .. " B s ¢ Selier Code
available, leave blank.). : I 325 Seventh St. Rm, 205 el Wy gt
2 ; { .. Street . . :
; i Parkersburg. W, V 26101 :
1 . City - " v State Zip Code -
6.0 location of this well: (Complete (a) L 2 ; 2 : . ke g
or (b).] : .1 _Hadson Robert C-1,° Tr. 12 iy
(a) For onshore wells ; I Field Name 5 4 e s
(35 letters maximum 1or field * : Wirt W. V.
©neme.) - 8 . | County : : Stato
(b} For OCS wxeo“u,,. L K i . .
e 4 - e i Area Name ! ~ * Block Number
i . : e | PTS { ’ .
% ! Date of Leaso: 3 -
- l U Y U TR U | o 5o :
| Mo. Day Yr OCS Lease Number
(2) Name and identification number ! s =
of this well: (36 letters and digits i Hadson Robert C-1
maximum.) |
{d) If code 4 or 5 in 2.0 above, name : et . \
of the reservoir: (35 letters * . :
‘ e ! Big Injun, Squaw
6.0 (a) Name ond codo number of the ] i
' purchasor: (36 letters and digits | X , 3 :
D eimum, If cods number fiot . | __Consolidated Gas Supply Corporation 00L228
available, leave blank,) | Name Buyer Code
: i .
(b) Date of the contract: 4
- } 01086 P,
| Mo. Day Yr.
i lc) Estimated annual production: - ;
! .
I | 2. ZSéMMcf.
!
i i {a) Base Price {b) Tax {c) All Other {d) Total of (a),
! | ($/MMBTU) Prices [Indicate (b) and (c)
s : i : (+) or (=).]
1
l 7.0 Contract price: ‘l * h
{As of filing date, Complete to 3 1 : e A % )_1 0
! decimal places.) ? | ) ._..3_1_2_ : .._.-Q_.é_]_-. __A.Q.Q__Q. T - . -
’] 8.0 Maximum lawful rate: - :
l {As of filing date. Complete to 3 I ) )_‘ 3 0.6 X 000 3 S N
" decimal places.) . : —_— e 2 Y DDl ——— O O BN
9.0 Person responsible for tt.\is appli(éationi el : =
, !\ .. _George R. Powell - Treasurer
l Agercy Use Only e e l Name - 4 * 3 . « Title LA
TER TS Y | )q” L X ok
iF B2 ] S g |
| | e R |
l Date Rocaived bv FEﬁC ‘ | 7/77 . 1-3'0h—h85-h597
’ i Dato APPhcauon Ts Completed . ' Phone Number S
: - P 3 FT7900806/2-2
. ? ' ' ' ' ] ‘ . b4 .

02/02/2024



L1 L 1;5«1 ln \]JUV )\JIUP“

PARTICIPANTS: S DATE . BE{\T 01]929 . BiIYER—SELLic_opg
-WELL OPERATOR: Weva o CO%O 00304
FIRST PURCHASER: Condolidlakred &Gas Seeply CorcP i 00d 2%
omHER: - ' A

ﬂzu%« o dilin. Y28 g aritl .

Relaling 1o Determination of this Well

V. Va. Department of Mines, Oil & Gas Division @
VY ELL DETERMINATION FiLt NUMBER

790221 -16%-108 - 0507

Use Above File Number on all Communications

CHECK EACH 1TEM AS COMPLETE OR NOTE WHAT IS MISSING

-

ITEM NO.

1

9

FERC-121 V' 1/ Items not completed — Lipne Ro._ —

IV-1 — Agent G«pnrg e 2 Powell

IV-2 - Well Permit /

-IV-6 — Well Plat /

IV-35- Well Record ¥ / Drilling l/ Deepening
IV-36- Gas-—Oil Test: ' Gas Only ~—  Was 0il Produced? Ratio
I1V-39- Annual Production 2 years

e

IV-40- 90 day Productiop 93- Days off Line:

IV-48- Applicatidn for Certification. Complete? /

Affidavit

10 - 17 IV Form #51 — 52 — 53 — 54 — 55 Cé ~ 57 - 58. Complete t/  Signed ¢~

18 - 28 Other: Survey Logs Geol_ogical Charts Structure Map
1:4000 Map Well Tabulations Gas A-nalyses
pate Commenced: B - -n1-6S
(5) Date Ccmpleted. F - ~(eD Deepened
(5) Production Depth: |QdH-(a3d 1&50-@ v1qd 14 uq
(5) Production Formation: B g 1_;” uKﬁ SQUQU\[ Sqqﬂ,UJ
(5) ‘F(f?a./ Opeo ﬁow 10O
(5) lﬁ’ack};?essure afier fracd: Aot ﬁ%b) --
= = , =
(6) Other Gas Test: “™ —_—
. ?007
(7) Avg. Daily Gas from Armual Prod...tion: 3(,$ a 9¢ MCF /b
; % .
(8) Avg. Daily Gas from 50-day endin %/1-120 days ~— G2 ° g [J{cc/b
(8) Line Pl’_ESSUTe= )D # - __ PSIG from Dzlily lteport
(5) _ 01l Pfoductltm: %_e_b From Comp)_—:b on Report Wol'so,'lgo SRR
(10-17) Does lexse inventory indicate enlanced recovery being done: m2/02/2024
(10-17) Is affidavit aigned? - / Notarized? v : :

Does official well record with the Deparcment confirn the submitted information? %gé

£dditional Information Does computer program confirm?

vss Determination Objected to? By Whom? _
i

-
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FORM 1V-5QHG ; 0 et T =L S
[12 cp T ' - ' Date January 2h 1979

. > 5-[ ‘OF 'WEST G i " .Operat
2 BER B ViR Il\IA e e Hadson Robert C-1
DE;’AR"‘EN" or MINES, DIL AND GAS DIVISION -

API Well
bt , et Ea : * No. 47 .‘105— 2 - . 0507
4 * 'A-,. ., . :- i e ] A -. 5 »sta:e e —-'—C.Ount:y Pemlr
Ba R I gt wEf.L CLASSIFICATION FORN :
' R '1 _STRIPFER GAS WELL ~ .~ =« RO S, T TPl

\GPA Section 108
DESIGNATED AGE\"I’ George R. Powell

" aopess___ 325 Seventh St. ‘Rm. 205
Sian . e o Parkersburg, W, V.. 26101
WiLL OPQRA”'OR - Weva 011 Corp. . R .f;_oc»?zo.;\'; ""Elgvation _ ‘ 1055'
AvDRESS __ 325 Seventh St,. Rm. 205 . Watershos _Anne's Run : bt
‘ : Parkersburg, W. V. 26101 " SPr:LngCreek Councy” . Wirt & - .. Quad. Sp__irffr
|GAS PURCHASER _Consolidatied: Gas Supply ;5 T o Purchase Contract Np, - 0390 '
ADDRr.Sa LL5 West Maln S'b '-“Mgtef Cnar: Code 115673 / 6206 .
Clarksburg. W, V. 26301 " . pate of Concract 1-8-69
s ¥ ¥ '_. e o \‘1'_"":' " “l',* PAC Pt v ¥ RS

1

Provide a complete invontovy of the 1ease and proauccwn eqmp'ﬁmt used for the well t‘nr Uhe prc»mu»
24 months or, if less than 24 months, the permd the well has been in production, - Include a complete °
list of equipment or procgsses used in connection with recognized ennanced recovery :echniques dyring
complct!.on o: proqucqon. (A;cach sepq;a}te shea;s. if necessary ) )

5 "...'4_ ¥ . e Ve .
O L ._,' S A M

List ali records reasonably available tao you whlch contain information relevant to a determmnt ion
of eligibiliry (including production rgcords, ;3&0 Tax Recoros and royalcy paymen: reco;ds) and
indicate the locatipn of such ;ecprdp, g ‘

ALL SUGH RECORDS ARE LOCATED A”' 325 Seventh St. Rm, 205
Parkersburg, W.V. 26101

"




- FORM IV-56WC
- (Reverse)
12-78)

Describe the search made of any records listed above:

ALL SUCH RECORDS ARE LOCATED AT: 325 SEVENTH ST. RM. 205
’ PARKERSBURG, W. V. 26101

Are you aware of any other information which would tend to he inconsistent wirh the
‘wformurion specified above? Yes o X . If yes, indicate the type and source of the
information.

AFFIDAVIT

L, George R. Powell , having been first sworn according to law,.state that
I have caused to be made a diligent search of those records hereinbefore indicated in the manner.
herein described, that the information contained in this document is true and accurate and that
on the basis of the records and examinations hereinbefore described, and to the best cof my informationm,
knowiedge and belief, the well for which this certification is sought qualifies as a stripper well.

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA,
COUNTY OF __ Wood , TO WIT: -
s J. Dovle Shuman , a Notary Public in and for the state and county aforesaid,

do certify that George R. Powell, whose name is signed to the writing above, bearing date
the /i day of :z s 19:22 , has acknowledged the same before me, in my county aforesaid.

Given under my hand and official seal this Zi day of W ; 192;.
/4

.My term of office expires on the _27 day of October , 1982 .

ic

02/02/2024

INOTARIAL SEAL]
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